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Via Electronic Mail
BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
MAIL ROOM

October 7, 2016

Irene Kim Asbury, Secretary
Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Ave

3" Floor, Suite 314

P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625

Re:  I/M/O the Request of Pivotal Utility Holdings, Inc. d/b/a Elizabethtown Gas to
Revise Its Tariff To Incorporate Utility Consolidated Billing and Purchase of
Receivables Service
BPU Docket No. GO13111079

Dear Secretary Asbury:

Pivotal Utility Holdings, Inc. d/b/a Elizabethtown Gas (“Elizabethtown™) respectfully
requests that the tariff filing submitted in the above-referenced proceeding be withdrawn. Please
note that Elizabethtown provides Utility Consolidated Billing and Purchase of Receivables
Service in a manner consistent with the New Jersey Board of Public Utilities’ May 29, 2013
order issued BPU Docket No. EO13030236.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions at (908) 662-8452.

Respectfully Submitted,

15l oM. Patricia SHeefe

M. Patricia Keefe

Vice President

Regulatory Affairs and Business Support
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Debbie Bailey
Elizabethtown Gas

520 Green Lane

Union, NJ 07083
debailey@southernco.com

Mike Vogel
Elizabethtown Gas

520 Green Lane

Union, NJ 07083
mvogel@southernco.com

Alice Bator

Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3 Floor, Suite 314

PO Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Alice.Bator@bpu.nj.gov

Robert Schultheis

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue

3" Floor, Suite 314

P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Robert.Schultheis@bpu.nj.gov

BPU DOCKET NO. GR13111079

SERVICE LIST

Mary Patricia Keefe, Esq.
Elizabethtown Gas

520 Green Lane

Union, NJ 07083
Dpkeefe@southernco.com

Erica McGill
Southern Company
Ten Peachtree Place
Atlanta, GA 30309

ermcgill@southernco.com

Jacqueline Galka

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue

3 Floor, Suite 314

P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Jacqueline.Galka@bpu.nj.gov

Stefanie A. Brand, Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
Trenton, NJ 08625
sbrand@rpa.state.nj.us

ocT 11

Thoriids Kaufriani USLIC UTILITIES
Elizabethtown\Gas ROOM

520 Green Lane

Union, NJ 07083
tkaufman@southernco.com

Irene Kim Asbury, Secretary
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue

3" Floor, Suite 314

P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Irene.Asbus

Jake Gertzman

Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3 Floor, Suite 314

PO Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Jake.Gertzman@bpu.nj.gov

Deborah Franco, Esq.

Cullen and Dykman

Garden City Center

100 Quentin Roosevelt Blvd.
Garden City, NY 11530
dfanco@ecullenanddykman.com



